

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

1-4-2019

State v. Clements Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45480

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Clements Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45480" (2019). *Not Reported*. 4973.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4973

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Admitted The CARES Interview Pursuant to I.R.E. 803(4)	3
A. Introduction	3
B. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Admitted The CARES Interview Pursuant to I.R.E. 803(4)	3
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Held That Mr. Clements’ Objections Were Waived By Failing To Make The Objections During The Motion In Limine And That Every Statement In the Interview Was Admissible	5
A. Introduction	5
B. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Held That Mr. Clements’ Objections Were Waived By Failing To Make The Objections During The Motion In Limine And That Every Statement In the Interview Was Admissible	6
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18 (1967)4

Hansen v. Roberts, 154 Idaho 469 (2013).....6

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010).....4

State v. Robins, 2018 WL 6254427.....4

State v. Ruiz, 150 Idaho 469 (2010).....4

Rules

I.C.R. 125, 6

I.R.C.P. 326

I.R.E. 403.....4

I.R.E. 803(4) 1, 2, 3
